

To: ALL NEWS MEDIA

Contact: Frank Sau, Director of Communications

Phone: (484) 398-6500

Date: April 20, 2022

Subject: J. P. MASCARO & SONS WINS BIO-SOLIDS REMOVAL CONTRACT

VALUED AT \$3.8 MILLION DOLLARS

Local solid waste company, J. P. Mascaro & Sons, was awarded a 5-year biosolids removal and disposal contract approximately worth \$3.8 million dollars. The contract was awarded by Upper Merion Township, Montgomery County and will be serviced by J.P. Mascaro & Son's Souderton Division.

J. P. Mascaro & Sons is a local company founded and headquartered in Montgomery County, Pennsylvania and is the largest privately owned solid waste company in Northeast/Southeast Pennsylvania. The company was founded by Joseph P. Mascaro, Sr. and is operated by his five sons. The company today has the benefit of an emerging third generation of family members to guide the company into the future.

Company president, Pasquale Mascaro noted that, "Our company possesses a strategic infrastructure of transfer, recycling, composting and disposal facilities in the region that has enabled us to be a major provider of services like those that we will be providing to Upper Merion Township".

Frank Sau

Director of Communications

484-398-6500